PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/15/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Embolitech, LLC, a District of Columbia limited liability company	11/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Embolitech, LLC, a Texas limited liability company
Street Address:	7200 N. MoPac
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78731

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61356388
Application Number:	61413102
Application Number:	61413091
Application Number:	61413081
Application Number:	61413065
Patent Number:	7220269
PCT Number:	US0436451
Application Number:	12152367
PCT Number:	US0866644
PCT Number:	US0881310
Application Number:	12738702

PATENT REEL: 025382 FRAME: 0147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)457-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-457-8000

Email: cheusmann@dbcllp.com

Correspondent Name: Coti Heusmann
Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3652-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Coti Heusmann

Total Attachments: 3

source=Embolitech LLC TX MB 01 20101115 Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Embolitech LLC TX MB 01 20101115 Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Embolitech LLC TX MB 01 20101115 Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025382 FRAME: 0148



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Embolitech LLC
Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)
District Of Columbia, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Into

Embolitech, LLC Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 801339676]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 11/15/2010

Effective: 11/15/2010



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

m And

REEL: 025382 FRAME: 0149

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

Corporations Section

NOV 15 2010

EMBOLITECH, LLC (a District of Columbia limited liability company) WITH AND INTO EMBOLITECH, LLC

(a Texas limited liability company)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10.151 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, the undersigned, EMBOLITECH, LLC, a District of Columbia limited liability company, and EMBOLITECH, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"), do hereby adopt the following Certificate of Merger and hereby certify as follows:

The name, organizational form, and state of formation of each domestic entity or noncode organization that is a party to the merger are:

Name	Type of Entity	State
Embolitech, LLC	Limited liability company	District of Columbia
Embolitech, LLC	Limited liability company	Texas

- 2. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger.
- 3. An executed Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is 7200 N. MoPac, Suite 130, Austin, Texas 78731.
- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any entity that is a party to the merger.
- The Merger Agreement has been duly approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of each organization that is a party to the merger and by the governing documents of those organizations.

[Signature Page Follows]

1037326.1

PATENT REEL: 025382 FRAME: 0150

the 6 day of November, 2010.	and chighed have excented this continued of Merger as of
and <u></u> any officeronicon, 2010.	EMBOLITECH, LLC, a District of Columbia limited liability company By: Ron Ginor, Manager
	EMBOLITECH, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

Ron Ginor, Manager

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

1037326.1

PATENT REEL: 025382 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 11/17/2010